Sheldon Gas Company
12925 Twp. Rd. 50
Dunkirk, OH 45836

Annual Report of Service Disconnections for Nonpayment

Case No 21-0548-GE-UNC

Total # of service
disconnections for
non-payment and total
$ amount owed

Total # of final
disconnection notices
issued for service
disconnections for
non-payment and

$ amount owed

Total number of
residential customer
accounts in arrears
> 60 days and

$ amount owed

Total # of security
deposits & $ amount
Total # of service

reconnections

Total # of residential
customers

Jun-20

14
$845.89

119
$9,714.37

61
$13,996.07

1
$70.00

1172

Jul-20

7

$395.25

107
$6,584.99

76
$16,665.86

$0.00

1156

2020-2021

Aug-20

5
$224.54

54
$2,290.17

81
$17,145.82

4
$490.00

1131

Sep-20

2
$61.42

49
$1,544.66

77
$14,943.13

6
$467.00

1155

Oct-20

2
$103.95

56
$1,873.72

62
$10,795.84

10
$957.00

1192

Nov-20

$0.00

19
$646.83

43
$ 8,670.65

2
$195.00

1212

Dec-20

$80.98

49
$2,643.15

32
$8,034.79

4
$335.50

1219

Jan-21

$0.00

53
$4,224.96

37
$7,313.98

6
$496.00

1225

Feb-21

1

$229.94

40
$6,040.14

36
$6,999.54

$76.00

1223

Mar-21

6

$1,338.98

46
$7,729.37

34
$7,450.38

$0.00

1217

Apr-21

8
$1,892.82

43
$8,039.92

37
$7,526.84

2
$162.00

1212

May-21

11
$1,039.25

129
$13,103.23

51
$11,182.19

2
$181.00

1205
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Case No(s). 21-0548-GE-UNC

Summary: Report Disconnection Report for Sheldon Gas electronically filed by Mr. Craig E
Smith on behalf of PUCO Staff
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