Sheldon Gas Company 12925 Twp. Rd. 50 Dunkirk, OH 45836

## Annual Report of Service Disconnections for Nonpayment 2020-2021

Case No 21-0548-GE-UNC

	Jun-20	Jul-20	Aug-20	Sep-20	Oct-20	Nov-20	Dec-20	Jan-21	Feb-21	Mar-21	Apr-21	May-21
Total # of service disconnections for non-payment and total \$ amount owed	14	7	5	2	2	0	1	0	1	6	8	11
	\$845.89	\$395.25	\$224.54	\$61.42	\$103.95	\$0.00	\$80.98	\$0.00	\$229.94	\$1,338.98	\$1,892.82	\$1,039.25
Total # of final disconnection notices issued for service disconnections for non-payment and \$ amount owed	119	107	54	49	56	19	49	53	40	46	43	129
	\$9,714.37	\$6,584.99	\$2,290.17	\$1,544.66	\$1,873.72	\$646.83	\$2,643.15	\$4,224.96	\$6,040.14	\$7,729.37	\$8,039.92	\$13,103.23
Total number of residential customer accounts in arrears > 60 days and \$ amount owed	61	76	81	77	62	43	32	37	36	34	37	51
	\$13,996.07	\$16,665.86	\$17,145.82	\$14,943.13	\$10,795.84	\$ 8,670.65	\$8,034.79	\$7,313.98	\$6,999.54	\$7,450.38	\$7,526.84	\$11,182.19
Total # of security deposits & \$ amount	1	0	4	6	10	2	4	6	1	0	2	2
	\$70.00	\$0.00	\$490.00	\$467.00	\$957.00	\$195.00	\$335.50	\$496.00	\$76.00	\$0.00	\$162.00	\$181.00
Total # of service reconnections	2	1	3	1	2	0	1	0	1	2	8	3
Total # of residential customers	1172	1156	1131	1155	1192	1212	1219	1225	1223	1217	1212	1205

This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities

**Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on** 

7/6/2021 3:18:33 PM

in

Case No(s). 21-0548-GE-UNC

Summary: Report Disconnection Report for Sheldon Gas electronically filed by Mr. Craig E Smith on behalf of PUCO Staff